RESOLUTION NO.	
KESOECTION 110.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA RESCINDING CITY COUNCIL ACTION TAKEN ON APRIL 9 AND 16, 2019 REGARDING AN ORDINANCE ADDING CHAPTERS 3.60 AND 3.61 TO THE CHULA VISTA MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICTS GENERALLY AND THE BAYFRONT PROJECT SPECIAL TAX FINANCING DISTRICT

WHEREAS, at its regular meeting of April 9, 2019, the City Council approved the placement of an ordinance adding Chapters 3.60 and 3.61 to the Chula Vista Municipal Code relating to Community Facilities Districts generally and the Bayfront Project Special Tax Financing District on first reading; and

WHEREAS, at the regular City Council meeting of April 16, 2019, the ordinance that was presented for second reading inadvertently did not match the ordinance placed on first reading; and

WHEREAS, on this date, a revised ordinance adding Chapters 3.60 and 3.61 to the Chula Vista Municipal Code relating to Community Facilities Districts generally and the Bayfront Project Special Tax Financing District has been prepared and will be considered by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council does now desire to rescind all prior actions on the originally proposed ordinance adding Chapters 3.60 and 3.61 to the Chula Vista Municipal Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it hereby rescinds City Council action taken at its regular meetings of April 9 and 16, 2019 regarding an ordinance adding Chapters 3.60 and 3.61 to the Chula Vista Municipal Code relating to Community Facilities Districts Generally and the Bayfront Project Special Tax Financing District.

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
Kelly G. Broughton, FASLA	Glen R. Googins	
Director of Development Services	City Attorney	